ATTACHMENT H - SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

TRC Engineers, Inc.
(Multi-Year Agreement (MYA) #3200%1584)

Board of Supervisors /

PSA/Amendment

L& Contracts/Purchasing Approval Amount/Increase and Term/Extension PSA Total
Amendment
March 10, 2015/ Original Amount: $496,669
PSA March 11, 2015 Original Term: March 10, 2015 to March 10, 2018 $496,669
N/A / No Amount Increase
Amendment No. A 17,2015 No Term Extension $496,669
ugust 17, Updated Rate Schedule effective March 10, 2015
N/A/ No Amount Increase
Amendment No. March 8, 2018 Extended Term to March 10, 2019 $496,669
Increased Amount by $199,712
January 8, 2019 / Extended Term to December 31, 2021
Amendment No. Januarrzf 11,2019 Updated Rat@: Schf:dule effec?ive January 1,2019 . $696,381
Updated “Indemnification for Design Professional Services
Claims”
Pendine / Increases Amount by $49,594
Amendment No. Pen diligg Extends Term to December 31, 2023 $745,975

Updates Rate Schedule effective January 1, 2022

Page 1 of 1




